
A Bar N’s Celina Cattle Company 

Fullblood Wagyu Production Sale 

May 18th, 2019 

Celina, Texas 

 

Auctioneer: C.D. “Butch” Booker 

Sale Manager: James Danekas & Associates Inc. 

Internet Venue: LiveAuctions.tv 

Averages: 

Females born 2016 and younger     Avg: $3,542 

Females born 2015 and older      Avg: $3,000 

Embryos (per embryo)      Avg: $545 

Semen (per unit)      Avg: $193 

Tops: 

Females: 

Lot 46: CC MS 7032E, 04/07/2017 sired by CC HIRASHIGE 4821; $12,000 to Alan Simonis, Brooks, CA. 

Lot 1: PICK OF TBR MS KIKUTNAMI 3346Z Heifer Calves, 02-13-19 or 02-19-19 sired by Itomoritaka 002; 

$9,600 to Blint Family Farms, Ft. Madison, IA. 

Lot 35: CC MS 5019C, 04/22/2015 sired by CC TOYOYAMA 2721; $6,500 to Branson Wagyu, 

Weatherford, TX. 

Lot 18: CC MS KAORI 6002, 03/02/2016 sired by WORLD K’S SANJIROU; $5,600 to Branson Wagyu, 

Weatherford, TX. 

Lot 3: TBR MS ITOSHIGENAMI 2-1 3021Z, 09/12/2012 sired by WORLD K’S SHIGESHIGETANI; $5,200 to 

Caroland Farms, Landrun, SC. 

Lot 7: CC MS 7066E, 09/30/2017 sired by HIRASHIGETAYASU J2351; $5,000 to Branson Wagyu, 

Weatherford, TX. 

 



Embryos:  

Lot 2A: ITOMORITAKA J2703 X TBR MS KIKUTNAMI 3346Z, 6 Embryos; $6,000 to JH2 Wagyu, 

Grandview, TX. 

Lot 2B: ITOSHIGEFUJI X TBR MS KIKUTNAMI 3346Z, 6 Embryos; $6,000 to JH2 Wagyu, Grandview, TX. 

Lot 44: MAZDA X LL MS SHIGESHIGETANI 30W, 6 Embryos; $4,500 to Fisher Ranching & Tooling, 

Kaufman, TX. 

 

A Bar N’s Celina Cattle Company Fullblood Wagyu division’s second production sale started out the night 

before with a sampling of the A Bar N meat products presented by in-house chef, Al Havens. The 

evening’s crowd was greeted by the entire A Bar N team and family at the headquarter house. The 

evening skies were clear and beautiful but throughout the night, the weather changed slightly making 

for a pretty wet sale day. With the dark skies looming overhead and tornado warnings present, you can 

say that the sale started off with a bang (literally). The crowd in the seats was large and the online 

visitors list was even larger. With over 250 total viewers (both present & online) the second production 

sale was a success with cattle sold to both the West and East coast and everywhere in between.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


